HEREBY  DESIGNATE  the following  land(s) for  investment 
purposes under the Tanzania Investment and Special Economic 
Zone Act No. 6 of 2025

(a)  Location of the land:  Plot No. 7, 8, 9 & 10 Block ‘A’  Kisiwa, 
Mtwara District Council. 

(b)	 Boundaries  and extent of the land:  Measuring Two 
Hundred  Twenty-Six  Thousand Four   Hundred   Twenty-
Nine   (226.429)   bound  with   beacons   15BM472,   
15BM473, 15BM460,  15BM461,  15BM462,  15BM463,  
15BM464,  15BM459,  15BM471,  15BM470, 15BM469,  
15BM468,  15BM467,  15BM466,  15BM465 as defined  in 
the Registered Plan Number 209872

(c) 	Situated at Block ‘A’  Kisiwa, Mtwara District Council.

[...]

HEREBY  DESIGNATE  the following  land(s) for  investment 
purposes under the Tanzania Investment and Special Economic 
Zone Act No. 6 of 2025

(a) Location of the land:  Plot No. 1   & 2 Block ‘A’ Kisiwa,  
Mtwara District Council.

(b) Boundaries and extent of the land:  Measuring  One Hundred 
Seventy-One Thousand  Eight Hundred  Fifty-Two (171,852)  
bound with beacons 15BM487,  15BM488,15BM489, 
15BM490, 15BM491, 15BM492, 15BM493, 15BM494, 
15BM495, 15BM496, 15BM497 as defined in the Registered 
Survey Plan Number 209870

(c) Situated at Block ‘A’  Kisiwa, Mtwara District Council.

(d) 	The land is designated for Special Industrial purposes only.

[...]

HEREBY  DESIGNATE the following  land(s)  for  investment 
purposes under the Tanzania Investment and Special Economic 
Zone Act No.  6 of 2025

(a) Location of the land:  Plot No.  3, 4, 5 & 6 Block ‘A’ Kisiwa, 

Mtwara District Council.

(b)  Boundaries and extent of the land:  Measuring Two Hundred 
Twenty-Four Thousand Five   Hundred   Ninety-Nine   
(224,599)   bound   with   beacons   15BM474,    15BM475, 
15BM476,  15BM477,  15BM478,  15BM479,  15BM488,  
15BM485,  15BM484,  15BM483, 15BM482,  15BM481  
and 15BM480 as defined in the Registered Survey Plan No. 
209871

(c) Situated at Block ‘A’  Kisiwa, Mtwara District Council.